



## Official Resolution of City Councilor Enrique J. Pepén

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its gratitude to:

## Roslindale Green & Clean

In Recognition of:

## The twenty years - and counting - of maintaining Roslindale's green spaces and educating on environmental work!

Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



By:	Ruthyee form	llune	
	all S	President of	the City Council
Attest:	Cars Ju	Clerk of th	ty of Toston
Offered	hy:	263	
Date: 1	ovember	77th	Lell